Decisgion No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of tae Applicavion of

CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COLPANY,
for an Order of the Railroad Commission of
the State of California (2) authorizing Con-
solidated Telephone Company To issue its
first mortgage bonds, Series 3, in the ags-
regate principal amount of $300,000 to s¢ll
the same; said bonds to be secured oy a Lrust
Indenture dated as of Wovember 1, 1939, by and Applicaticn
between Consolidated Telephone Couwpony ana No. 24014
Bank: of America National Trust and Savings
Association, Trustze, and by an Iadenture supp-
lemental thereto to ve executed bty and between
Consolidated Telephone Company and sald Bank
as such Trustee; (%) Authorizing Consolidated
Telephone Company to issue a2 common stoclk div-
idend of $12.50 per share on all of ite out-
standing common stock, 21l in accordance with
the terms and conditions in this application
hereinafter set forth.

3Y THE COMMISSION:

the Rallroad Commission to enteor its ordor authorizing said

Consolidated Telepacne Counany to issue $300,000, lface wvalue,

of First Mortgaze BonGs, Serics 3, 3-1/4%, Guc iay 1, 1966,

'

and to isgue at par $103,862.50 of comuon stock and distribute
the same to its common swockholders 2s 2 stoel dividend.
Consolidntud Teluvhone Company, nercinefter some times

reforred to as opplicant, is o corporation orzunized and existe




ing wder and by virtue of the laws of the State of California.
It owns ané operates a telephone system serving the City of
Whittier and +he territory adiacent theretc, including the
City of Lz Habra and porticns of Los Angeles and Crange Coun-

ties, togzether wita the system lcrmexrly owned by the Downey

Fome Telerhong and Telegroph Gompany Serving Dowmey and erIl-

tory adjacent thereteo, inecliuding the communitiea of Worwalk,

Artesia, and Bellflower, 21l in Los Angeles County.

Tor 1940, appiicant reports ooe:at revenues of
8428,271.73 and operating cxpenser of $255,992.l8, leaving net

operating revenues of §172,279.55. TFor tiie smae year, aupli-
cant reports operating taxes of S7A,821.21; cther income of
$703.90; oné miscellanecus ceductions from income at $1,196.78,
resulting in income availsble for fixed cherges, dividends and
surplus of $96,965.46.

As of Deceamber 31, 19.0, applicant's balance
sheet shows assets and lizbilitics as follows:

Assets

Investments $1,885,147.93
Telephone plant in service $2,829,186.73
Telephone plant uader
construction 47,393.06
Other investzents +C0.00
Miscelloncous physical proporty 8,468.14

Current Assots 110,456.16
Duz from customers & agents qs 747 05
Accounts roceivatle 8, 765 69
Materials and supplies 49 038.98

Preopaid dccounts 5,942.95

Deferred Chargas 41,021.92
Discount on capital stocl: 21,225.00 ' .

Capital stock cxpense 2.,009.94
Long-tern debt cxpense l: 022.48
Othor deferred charge 4, 764.50

Total Asscts &2,042,568.26




Liabilities

Capitsl Stogck - cormon B 830,900.00
Bonds 4,00,00C.00

Other Long-term Debt 21,13C.00

Current Licbilities 58,775.73
Accounts nayable 8 57,594.73
Customers deposits 200.00
Other current iiabilitles 281.00

Acerved Liabilities Not Due 31,098.20
Taxes accrued $ 28,297.28
Unmatured interest, dividends
ané rent zccrued

Deferred Credits and Reserves 550,329.04
Premium on long-toria debe
Depreciction reserve
Other deferred credits

Contridutions of Talovhene Plant 18,80%.87

Unanpropristed Surnlus 131,526.12

Total Liwbilitvies §2EO£2!§68.26

Under the authority granted by Decision No. 32597,

dated November 29, 1939, in Application No. 23051, applicant

issued and sold to The Connecticut Matual Lifc Insurencc Coz-

pany ot L0L% of their foce volue wund aceruad intercst $400,000

of First Mortgage Sonds, Series A, 4%, duve Novemober 1, 1964.

Applicant was authorized to use the proceeds realized from the
to pay indcbtadnessz and the cost of a8«

s 0 its nroperties.

Applicant now reports tant it Is coinfronted witxn 2
construction progreom which for 1941 and 1942 will catail an

expenditure of about $540,452, sepregated os follows:

Additional contral office and eguip-
3 ~

moent o ah_addition tTo the contral
office building ot Downey $125,600

Additional contral office cgulnment
ot Artesiz, Bellflower and Norwollk 11,900




Additional central office equip-
nent and an cddition To the
central office buwilding
ynlttier

Centrzal office equipzent
builiding ot La Habra

Additional central oflice
eouipzment at Pico

New tolepnone instruments in
1941 and 1942 60,000

Qutside telephone plant in
Mittier and Dowmey areas 201,802

For the purnose of paying in part the cost of the pro-
posed additions and betterments, cppiicant desires to issue
$300,000, face amount, of First Hortgage Sonds, Series B, 3-1/4%,
due Moy 1, 1966. It is of rccord tast applicant has erntered In-
to an agreement o sell such bonds to The Connecticut lutual
Life Insuronce Company ot 101% of their foce wvelue and acerued
interest. It iz further of record that The Comnecticut Mutual
Life Insurance Company will reduce the ianterest rate on the
5400,000 of bonds, which it now owns, from 4% to 3-1/4% per
annum, paveble semi-cmnually, ond that the reduction of such
interest rate will be effective cn Moy 1, 1941; that is, the
first semi-anmnucl intereost payment at the reduced rate will be

due November 1, 1941.

Applicant has filed with the Commission & copy of its
AY

proposed Iirst supp ek indenture defining the terms of tae
$300,000 of Seriec B Boads, providing for the reduction of the
interest rate on applicimi's sutstanding bonds from 4% to 2-1/4%,
payable semi-annually, ¢ amending the origincl indenture in
some other respects. We have reviewed this first supplemental

indenture and Sind it to be in satisfectory foxnm.




Applicant has an earned surplus of $131,526.12. Its
officers are of the opinion that it will be required to issue
stock to finance in part its 1941 and 1942 construction expend-
itures. Prior teo the issue and sole of addivional stock, appli-
cont desires to distrivute to its present stockholders & common
stock dividend of $103,862.50. The payment of the stock divi-
dend will, of course, not call for any cach disbursements. e
have analyzed applicant's finoncial statements and find that its
surplus represents undistridbuted earnings and that such earnings
were invested in its properties. We, therefore, deem 1t oppro-
prizte %o authorize applicant to issue 2t par $103,862.50 of
common stock to reimburse its itreasury, as provided in the

following order:

The Commission hoving considered thae requests of Con-
solidated Telephone Company, and it being of the opinion that
this is not 2 matter on which o hearing is necessary, that the
money, property or lobor to be procured or paid for by the issue
of the bonds and stock herein authorized is reasoncbly required
by Consolidated Telephone Company for the purposes herein stated,
that the expenditures for said purposes are not, in wkole or in
part, reasonably chargeable to operating expenses or to income,
and thot this application should be granted subject to the pro-
visions of this ordicr, tnerefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDZERED az {ollows:

1. Consolidated Teleopnene Company ney, after the effect-

ive date heroof and prior to October 1, 1941, issuc and sell ot




not less then 101% of their face value and accrued interest,
$300,000 of First Mortgage Bonds, Series B, 3-1/4%, due May 1,
1966, and use the proceeds to pay, in part, the cost of ad-
ditions and bettermentc to Jts teolephone properties to which
addiltions and hetterments reference is nade in the foregoing
opinion.

2. Consvlidated Telephone Company may execute ané de-
liver, after the effective date hereol and on or before October
1, 1941, a first supplemental indenture substantially in the
same form as the first supplemental indenture filed in this pro-
ceeding on March 25, 1941, provided that the authority herein
granted to execute sa2id first supnlezentel indenture is for the
purpose of this proceeding only, and is granted insofar as this
Comnission has jurisciction under the terms of the Public Util-

tics Act, ond is not intended as an approvel of said first
supplemental indenture as to such othor legal reguirements to
which said first supplezmental indenture may Yo subject.

3. Consolidated Telepnone Company may, after the effect-
ive date hereof wnd on or before October 1, 1941, issue, at not
less thon par, not exceeding £103,862.50 of common stock to re-
inmburse its treacury because of income expended Ior telephone
properties, and distribute said stock to its cormon stockholders
as & stock divicdend.

4. The authority herein granted will become effective
when Consolidated Televhone Compony has paid the foe prescribded
by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Three
Eundred ($300.00) Dollars.




5. Within thirty (30) days after the executlion of the
first supplemental indenture to waich reference Is wode hereln,
Consolidated Telephone Company shall file with the Railrosd Com-
mission two certified copies of s2id first supplemental indenture.

6. Consolidated Telephone Company shall file with the
Roilread Commission cueh reporss 28 ere required by the Cou-

mission's Gemeral Order No. R4-4, which order insofar =s 2ppli-

cable is made a part of this oxcer.

Dated at Sarn Francisco, California, this Z’r— day of
(/t/l.’.w./u.] y 1941
b e
o \

it r oS trcun

Cormissioners.

j___.;'dc-ci—-

D COMMISSION ‘
‘ski-':%ﬁ‘or CALIFORNIA




